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BERMUDA FOOTBALL ASSOCIATION

2022/2023 FOOTBALL SCHEDULE

AMENDED - OCT 14 2022

SUNDAY - SEPTEMBER 4

CHARITY CUP

MOVED TO SEPT 7TH

MONDAY - SEPTEMBER 5

DUDLEY EVE

Group B 3:00PM 1 SCC BLVD 1 B Park

Group B 5:00PM 6 PHC X Roads 0 B Park

TUESDAY - SEPTEMBER 6

DUDLEY EVE

Group C 7:00PM 0 R Hood HPWC 3 Dev Rec

Group A 9:00PM 2 NVCC St Geo 2 Dev Rec

WEDNESDAY - SEPTEMBER 7

CHARITY CUP

From Sept 4th 9:00PM 0 D Town DRC 4 GGF

SUNDAY - SEPTEMBER 11

DUDLEY EVE

Group B 6:00PM 2 X Roads SCC 2 GGF

Group B 8:00PM 1 BLVD PHC 3 GGF

TUESDAY -SEPTEMBER 13

DUDLEY EVE

Group A 7:15PM 3 St Georges D Town 5 GGF

Group C 9:15PM 0 HPWC DRC 2 GGF

SATURDAY - SEPTEMBER 17

DUDLEY EVE

Group B 7:00PM 6 PHC SCC 0 Dev Rec

Group B 9:00PM 6 X Roads BLVD 1 Dev Rec

Tuesday, September 20, 2022

DUDLEY EVE

Group C 7:00PM 5 DRC R Hood 0 DRC

Group A 9:15PM 3 D Town NVCC 3 DRC

Saturday, September 24, 2022

DUDLEY EVE

Play Off 1 6:30PM 3 St Georges Somerset CC 4 GGF

3rd Place Grp A 3rd place Grp B

Play Off 2 9:00PM 2 R Hood BLVD 4 GGF

3rd place Grp C 4th place Grp B
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Wednesday, September 28, 2022

DUDLEY EVE (RAIN DATE)

6:30PM TBD

9:00PM TBD

Thursday, September 29, 2022

BFA ANNUAL CONGRESS MEETING

Friday, September 30, 2022 12:00PM DUDLEY EVE QUARTER-FINAL DRAW

Friday, September 30, 2022

FIRST DIVISION (WEEK 1)

8:00PM 1 BAA Wolves 1 GGF

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 1)

9:00PM 0 PHC NVCC 1 PHC FLD

Saturday, October 1, 2022

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 1)

9:00PM 1 R.Hood D Town 2 GGF

Sunday, October 2, 2022

FIRST DIVISION (WEEK 1)

12:30 PM 0 SBRC YMSC 5 W Hill

Venue Change from Police Fld 12:30 PM 0 Dev Colts Ir. Rangers 3 DRC

Postponed St Davids/Paget

S Rangers BYE

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 1)

3:00PM 6 DRC SCC 0 DRC

3:00PM 4 HPWC X-Roads 1 St. David's

Moved to Mon Oct 3rd BLVD / St Georges GGF

Monday, October 3, 2022

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 1)

From Oct 2nd 9:00PM 1 BLVD St Georges 3 GGF

Wednesday, October 5, 2022

DUDLEY EVE

Qtr Final 1 6:30PM 1 D Town HPWC 4 DRC

Qtr Final 2 9:00PM 0 PHC NVCC 1 DRC

Thursday, October 6, 2022

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 2)

8:00PM 5 DRC X-Roads 1 DRC

Saturday, October 8, 2022

FIRST DIVISION (WEEK 2)

7:00PM 2 Dev Colts St. David's 1 SCC

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 2)

9:00PM 0 SCC St Georges 1 SCC
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Sunday, October 9, 2022

FIRST DIVISION (WEEK 2)

12:30 PM 0 SBRC BAA 2 White Hill

12:30 PM 1 Ir. Rangers S Rangers 2 SCC

12:30 PM 3 YMSC Paget FC 3 B'Park

Wolves BYE

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 2)

3:00PM 4 PHC R.Hood 0 PHC FLD

3:00PM 2 NVCC HPWC 0 B'Park

6:00PM 3 D Town BLVD 0 GGF

Wednesday, October12, 2022

DUDLEY EVE

Qtr Final 3 6:30PM 4 SCC X-Roads 3 PHC

Qtr Final 4 9:00PM 3 DRC BLVD 1 PHC

Thursday, October 13, 2022

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 3)

9:00PM 0 R.Hood NVCC 4 GGF

BLVD / DRC GGF

Friday, October 14, 2022 12:00PM DUDLEY EVE SEMI-FINAL DRAW

Saturday, October 15, 2022

FIRST DIVISION (WEEK 3)

3:00PM SBRC Ir. Rangers W Hill

9:00PM BAA YMSC GGF

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 3)

8:00PM PHC SCC PHC FLD

Sunday, October 16, 2022

FIRST DIVISION (WEEK 3)

12:30PM S Rangers Paget FC S'Oval

12:30PM St. David's Wolves St. David's

Dev Colts BYE

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 3)

3:00PM St Georges HPWC W. Oval

3:00PM X-Roads D Town St. David's

6:00PM BLVD DRC GGF

R.Hood / NVCC

Wednesday, October 19th

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 4)

7:00PM BLVD X-Roads GGF

9:00PM D Town DRC GGF

Saturday, October 22, 2022

FIRST DIVISION (WEEK 4)

3:00PM Paget FC SBRC S Oval

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 4)

3:00PM HPWC PHC W. Oval

D Town / DRC
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Sunday, October 23, 2022

FIRST DIVISION (WEEK 4)

12:30 PM Wolves Dev Colts W. Oval

12:30 PM YMSC Ir. Rangers Police Field

12:30 PM S Rangers BAA S Oval

St. David's BYE

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 4)

3:00PM NVCC SCC B'Park

3:00PM St Georges R.Hood W. Oval

X-Roads/BLVD

NVCC & Bermuda Cancer presentation

Wednesday, October 26, 2022

DUDLEY EVE 

SEMI-FINAL 1 6:30PM SCC HPWC PHC FLD

SEMI-FINAL 2 9:00 PM NVCC DRC PHC FLD

Friday, October 28, 2022

12:30PM F.A CUP PRELIMINARY ROUND DRAW 

12:40PM FRIENDSHIP & SHIELD PRELIMINARY DRAW

Saturday, October 29, 2022

FIRST DIVISION (WEEK 5)

5:00PM Ir. Rangers Paget FC SCC

7:00PM SBRC St. David's SCC

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 5)

9:00PM SCC HPWC SCC

Saturday, October 29, 2022

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 5)

D Town / NVCC

Sunday, October 30, 2022

FIRST DIVISION (WEEK 5)

12:30 PM Wolves YMSC W. Oval

12:30 PM Dev Colts S Rangers Police Field

BAA BYE

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 5)

3:00PM PHC X-Roads PHC FLD

3:00PM D Town NVCC GGF

6:00PM DRC St Georges DRC

BLVD / R Hood GGF

Wednesday, November 2, 2022

DUDLEY EVE RAIN DATE

6:30PM TBD

9:00PM TBD

Friday, November 4, 2022

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 6)

9:00PM DRC PHC DRC
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Saturday, November 5, 2022

FIRST DIVISION (WEEK 6)

3:00PM Dev Colts SBRC Police Field

9:00PM BAA Ir. Rangers GGF

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 6)

3:00PM HPWC BLVD W. Oval

Sunday, November 6, 2022

FIRST DIVISION (WEEK 6)

12:30 PM S Rangers Wolves S'Oval

12:30 PM YMSC St. David's Police Field

BAA / Ir Rangers

Paget FC BYE

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 6)

3:00PM NVCC X-Roads B'Park

3:00PM St Georges D Town W. Oval

6:00PM R.Hood SCC GGF

Thursday, November 10, 2022

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 5)

9:00PM BLVD R.Hood GGF

Friday, November 11, 2022

DUDLEY EVE CUP FINAL

2:30 PM TBD

Sunday, November 13, 2022

FA CUP PRELIMINARY ROUNDS 

2:00PM

2:00PM

2:00PM

2:00PM

2:00PM

Thursday, November 17, 2022

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 7)

9:00PM BLVD NVCC GGF

Saturday, November 19, 2022

FIRST DIVISION (WEEK 7)

3:00PM S Rangers SBRC S Oval

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 7)

3:00PM St Georges PHC W. Oval

Sunday, November 20, 2022

FIRST DIVISION (WEEK 7)

12:30 PM Paget FC Dev Colts S Oval

12:30 PM Ir. Rangers Wolves SCC

12:30 PM St. David's BAA St. David's

YMSC BYE

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 7)

3:00PM HPWC DRC W. Oval

3:00PM SCC D.Town SCC

3:00PM X-Roads R.Hood TBD
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Thursday, November 24, 2022

FIRST DIVISION (WEEK 8)

7:00PM BAA Paget FC GGF

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 8)

9:00PM R.Hood HPWC GGF

Saturday, November 26, 2022

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 8)

3:00PM SCC BLVD SCC

9:00PM D Town PHC GGF

Sunday, November 27, 2022

FIRST DIVISION (WEEK 8)

12:30 PM Wolves SBRC W. Oval

12:30 PM St. David's S Rangers St. David's

12:30 PM YMSC Dev Colts Police Field

Ir. Rangers BYE

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 8)

3:00PM X-Roads St Georges TBD

6:00PM DRC NVCC DRC

Sunday, November 27, 2022

Friendship & Shield DRAW (11 OOAM)

DECEMBER 1 - 4

SHIELD PRELIMINARY

FRIENDHSIP PRELIMINARY  

PREMIER & FIRST DIVISION MAKE-UP MATCHES

Wednesday, December 7, 2022

FIRST DIVISION (WEEK 9)

7:00PM BAA Dev Colts GGF

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 9)

9:00PM R.Hood DRC GGF

Thursday, December 8, 2022
BSSF KNOCK OUT FINALS  (2.00pm - 8.00pm )

Thursday, December 8, 2022

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 9)

9:00PM BLVD PHC GGF

Friday, December 9, 2022
BSSF KNOCK OUT FINALS (12.00pm - 7.30pm )
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Sunday, December 11, 2022

FIRST DIVISION (WEEK 9)

12:30 PM Paget FC Wolves S Oval

12:30 PM YMSC S Rangers Police Field

12:30 PM St. David's Ir. Rangers St. David's

SBRC BYE

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 9)

3:00PM HPWC D Town W. Oval

3:00PM NVCC St Georges B'Park

3:00PM X-Roads SCC TBD

DECEMBER 15TH - 18TH

SHIELD 1/4 FINALS

12:00PM

12:00PM

12:00PM

12:00PM

FRIENDHSIP 1/4 FINALS

2:30PM

2:30PM

2:30PM

2:30PM

Monday, December 26, 2022

SHIELD SEMI-FINALS

12:00PM TBD

FRIENDSHIP SEMI-FINALS

2:30PM TBD

Tuesday, December 27, 2022

SHIELD SEMI-FINALS

12:00PM TBD

FRIENDSHIP SEMI-FINALS

2:30PM TBD

Sunday, January 1, 2023

SHIELD FINAL

2:00PM TBD

FRIENDSHIP FINAL

4:00PM TBD

F.A CUP FIRST ROUND DRAW (4.45PM)

WEDNESDAY - JANUARY 2

EXPANSION LG FESTIVE CUP FINAL

8:00PM GGF (TBD)
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BEGINNING OF 2ND HALF

Saturday, January 7, 2023

FIRST DIVISION (WEEK 10)

3:00PM Paget FC S Rangers S'Oval

7:00PM Ir. Rangers SBRC SCC

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 10)

9:00PM SCC PHC SCC

Sunday, January 8, 2023

FIRST DIVISION (WEEK 10)

12:30 PM YMSC BAA Police Field

12:30 PM Wolves St. David's W. Oval

Dev Colts BYE

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 10)

3:00PM HPWC St Georges W. Oval

3:00PM NVCC R.Hood B Park

3:00PM D Town X-Roads GGF

6:00PM DRC BLVD DRC

Thursday, January 12, 2023

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 11)

9:00PM D Town St Georges GGF

Saturday, January 14, 2023

FIRST DIVISION (WEEK 11)

3:00PM SBRC Dev Colts W Hill

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 11)

9:00PM BLVD HPWC GGF

Sunday, January 15, 2023

FIRST DIVISION (WEEK 11)

12:30 PM St. David's YMSC St. David's

12:30 PM Wolves S Rangers W. Oval

12:30 PM Ir. Rangers BAA SCC

Paget FC BYE

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 11)

3:00PM PHC DRC PHC

3:00PM X-Roads NVCC TBD

3:00PM SCC R.Hood SCC

JANUARY 20-23

FA CHALLENGE CUP FIRST ROUND MATCHES

12:00PM

12:00PM

12:00PM

12:00PM

2:30PM

2:30PM

2:30PM

2:30PM
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Tuesday, January 24, 2023

F.A CUP QUARTER-FINALS DRAW (11 OOAM)

Saturday, January 28, 2023
BSSF ALLSTAR FINALS (12.00pm - 8.00pm )

Saturday, January 28, 2023

FIRST DIVISION (WEEK 12)

3:00PM Paget FC St. David's S. Oval

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 12)

3:00PM NVCC PHC B'Park

9:00PM D Town R.Hood GGF

Sunday, January 29, 2023

FIRST DIVISION (WEEK 12)

12:30 PM YMSC SBRC Police FLD

12:30 PM Ir. Rangers Dev Colts SCC

12:30 PM Wolves BAA W. Oval

S Rangers BYE

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 12)

3:00PM X-Roads HPWC TBD

3:00PM SCC DRC SCC

3:00PM St Georges BLVD W. Oval

Thursday, February 2, 2023

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 13)

9:00PM PHC HPWC PHC

Friday, February 3, 2023

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 13)

9:00PM DRC D Town DRC

Dev. Cougars and Heart Health presentation

Saturday, February 4, 2023

FIRST DIVISION (WEEK 13)

3:00PM Dev Colts Wolves Police Field

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 13)

9:00PM R.Hood St Georges GGF

Sunday, February 5, 2023

FIRST DIVISION (WEEK 13)

12:30 PM Ir. Rangers YMSC SCC

12:30 PM BAA S Rangers GGF

12:30 PM SBRC Paget FC W'Hill

St. David's BYE

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 13)

3:00PM SCC NVCC SCC

3:00PM X-Roads BLVD TBA
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FEBRUARY 9 - 12 

FA CHALLENGE CUP QUARTER-FINALS

2:30PM

2:30PM

2:30PM

2:30PM

F.A CUP SEMI-FINALS DRAW (3.15pm) - Venue TBD

Saturday, February 18, 2023

FIRST DIVISION (WEEK 14)

3:00PM S Rangers Dev Colts S. Oval

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 14)

3:00PM St Georges DRC W. Oval

9:00PM R.Hood BLVD GGF

Sunday, February 19, 2023

FIRST DIVISION (WEEK 14)

12:30 PM Paget FC Ir. Rangers S. Oval

12:30 PM YMSC Wolves Police FLD

12:30 PM St. David's SBRC St. David's

BAA BYE

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 14)

3:00PM HPWC SCC W. Oval

3:00PM X-Roads PHC TBD

3:00PM NVCC D Town B'Park

Thursday, February 23, 2023

FIRST DIVISION (WEEK 15)

9:00PM BAA SBRC GGF

Saturday, February 25, 2023

FIRST DIVISION (WEEK 15)

3:00PM Paget FC YMSC S. Oval

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 15)

3:00PM St Georges SCC W. Oval

9:00PM R.Hood PHC GGF

Sunday, February 26, 2023

FIRST DIVISION (WEEK 15)

12:30 PM S Rangers Ir. Rangers S. Oval

12:30 PM St. David's Dev Colts St Davids

Wolves BYE

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 15)

3:00PM X-Roads DRC TBD

3:00PM HPWC NVCC W. Oval

6:30PM  BLVD D Town GGF

Thursday, March 2, 2023

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 16)

9:00PM R.Hood X-Roads GGF
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Saturday, March 4, 2023

FIRST DIVISION (WEEK 16)

9:00PM BAA St. David's GGF

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 16)

8:00PM PHC St Georges PHC

Sunday, March 5, 2023

FIRST DIVISION (WEEK 16)

12:30 PM SBRC S Rangers W Hill

12:30 PM Wolves Ir. Rangers W. Oval

12:30 PM Dev Colts Paget FC Police FLD

YMSC BYE

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 16)

3:00PM NVCC BLVD B'Park

3:00PM D.Town SCC GGF

6:30PM DRC HPWC DRC

Wednesday, March 8, 2023

FA CHALLENGE CUP SEMI-FINAL MATCHES

8:00 PM TBD

Thursday, March 9, 2023

FA CHALLENGE CUP SEMI-FINAL MATCHES

8:00 PM TBD

Saturday, March 11, 2023

FIRST DIVISION (WEEK 17)

3:00PM S Rangers St. David's S. Oval

3:00PM Dev Colts YMSC Police Field

S. Oval

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 17)

3:00PM HPWC R.Hood W. Oval

9:00PM PHC D Town PHC Fld

Sunday, March 12, 2023

FIRST DIVISION (WEEK 17)

12:30 PM SBRC Wolves W'Hill

12:30 PM Paget FC BAA S. Oval

Ir Rangers BYE

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 17)

3:00PM NVCC DRC B'Park

3:00PM St Georges X-Roads W. Oval

3:00PM BLVD SCC GGF

Saturday, March 18, 2023

CONCACAF NATIONS LEAGUE (Qualifiers)

TBD Bermuda Guyana TBD
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Sunday, March 19, 2023

FIRST DIVISION (WEEK 18)

3:00PM Dev Colts BAA Police FLD

3:00PM S Rangers YMSC S. Oval

3:00PM Wolves Paget FC W. Oval

3:00PM Ir. Rangers St. David's SCC

SBRC BYE

Tuesday, March 21, 2023

CONCACAF NATIONS LEAGUE (Qualifiers)

TBD Haiti Bermuda TBD

Sunday, March 26, 2023

PREMIER DIVISION (WEEK 18)

3:00PM St Georges NVCC W. Oval

3:00PM PHC BLVD PHC

3:00PM DRC R.Hood DRC

3:00PM SCC X-Roads SCC

3:00PM D Town HPWC GGF

Saturday, April 1, 2023

MASTER'S KO CUP FINAL

3:00PM TBD

Sunday, April 2, 2023

EXPANSION KO CUP FINAL  

2:00PM NSC

FA CHALLENGE CUP FINAL

4:00PM NSC

Sunday, April 9, 2023

RAIN DATE CUP MATCHES

EXPANSION KO CUP FINAL  

FA CHALLENGE CUP FINAL

April 13 - 16

International Kappa Classic Weekend

Saturday, April 22, 2023

TBD BFA Awards TBD
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